

UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2014/019

Order No.: 153 (NBI/2015)

Date: 11 May 2015

Original: English

Before: Judge Vinod Boolell

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar: Abena Kwakye-Berko

TOSI

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

ORDER ON THE APPLICANT'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW THE APPLICATION

Counsel for the Applicant:

Self-Represented

Counsel for the Respondent:

Steven Dietrich, ALS/OHRM Nicole Wynn, ALS/OHRM

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2014/019 Order No. 153 (NBI/2015)

The Application and Procedural History

1. The Applicant is a Legal Officer at the United Nations Organisation

16. The Applicant filed a motion to withdraw his Application on 8 May 2015.

Order

- 17. The Tribunal commends and congratulates the Parties and the Mediator for their efforts in having this matter resolved without recourse to litigation.
- 18. The Tribunal hereby **ORDERS** that the matter of *Tosi v Secretary General of the United Nations* (UNDT/NBI/2014/019) be struck off the Court's docket.

(Signed)

Judge Vinod Boolell

Dated this 11th day of May 2015

Entered in the Register on this 11th day of May 2015

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi